EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
OFFICE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY POLICY

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20502

February 7, 2001

OSTP FOIA NO. 01-25

Dear Mr. Cameron:

This is in response to your January 8, 2000 [2001] request to the Office of Science and
Technology Policy (OSTP) under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552. Your
request was received in OSTP on January 17, 2001 and sought copies of "All records
related to a meeting that occurred between Dr. John Gibbons, and Laurance Rockefeller,
on February 4, 1994. These records should include records of who was in the meeting,
the materials that were shown to Dr. Gibbons, and any correspondence leading up to the
meeting."

Upon a thorough search of our files we have found four (4) documents responsive to your
request. One of these documents is a letter following up on the meeting held February 4,
1994 and, though outside the scope of your request, is included as one of the four
documents being release. No meeting minutes were located.

If you consider this to be a denial of your request, an appeal may be made in writing 30

days of receipt of this letter. Both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked

"Freedom of Information Act appeal." Determination of administrative appeals must be
made within 20 working days."

Sincerely,
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Barbara Ann Fergus
Assistant Director for
Budget and Administration

Grant Cameron

649 Silverstone Avenue
Winnipeg Manitoba
Canada R3T 2V8



January 8, 2000

Old executive Office Building

Attn: FOIA Officer (Barbara Ann Ferguson) S ca
Old Executive Office Building, Room 431 .. M
Washington, DC 20502 = M
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This is a request filed under the Freedom of Information Act. bt

I request that documents containing the following information be provided to me:

-All records related to a meeting that occurred between Dr. John Gibbons, and Laurance
Rockefeller, on February 4, 1994.

-These records should include records of who was in the meeting, the materials that were shown
to Dr. Gibbons, and any correspondence leading up to the meeting.

In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am an individual
seeking information for personal use and not for commercial use.

[ am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $ 20.00. If you estimate that the
fees will
exceed this limit, please inform me first.

Thank you for your consideration of my request.

Sincerely

-

Grant Cameron

649 Silverstone Ave.
Winnipeg Manitoba
Canada R3T 2V8
204-269-8940



